



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08200310 March 10, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8S09  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 280 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44263125201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** VETERANS EXPRESSWAY DRAINAGE FACILITY 44263135201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,536,425.79	100.00%	Intent to Award
2	PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,267,862.75	168.26%	
3	D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,598,888.88	181.31%	
4	NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,894,512.25	232.39%	

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: March 24, 2020 at 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08200310 March 10, 2020      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E8S09  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 280 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44263125201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** VETERANS EXPRESSWAY DRAINAGE FACILITY  
44263135201

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for Drainage Facility Improvements, Drainage Improvements, Drainage Repairs, Guardrail Installation, Signing & Pavement Markings, Lighting Improvements, and other incidental construction on SR 589 (Veterans Expressway) in Hillsborough County from Milepost 7.226 to Milepost 8.218 and from Milepost 10.823 to Milepost 14.204. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44263125201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	226,141.25000	226,141.25
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44263135201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44263125201		(280.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44263135201		(280.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0025 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44263135201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,871.000 ED	0.25000	967.75	0.30000	1,161.30	0.30000	1,161.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		228.000 LF	29.00000	6,612.00	30.00000	6,840.00	45.00000	10,260.00
0040 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		902.000 LF	26.00000	23,452.00	28.00000	25,256.00	30.00000	27,060.00
0045 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		373.000 LF	19.00000	7,087.00	20.00000	7,460.00	22.00000	8,206.00
0050 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		3,357.000 LF	5.50000	18,463.50	6.00000	20,142.00	6.50000	21,820.50
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,245.000 ED	0.11000	796.95	0.15000	1,086.75	0.15000	1,086.75
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		75.000 ED	5.00000	375.00	5.50000	412.50	6.00000	450.00
0065 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		3.000 LO	2,500.00000	7,500.00	910.00000	2,730.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
0070 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		112.000 ED	11.00000	1,232.00	12.00000	1,344.00	13.00000	1,456.00
0075 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		150.000 ED	4.50000	675.00	5.00000	750.00	5.50000	825.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		150.000 ED	4.50000	675.00	5.00000	750.00	5.50000	825.00
0085 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.154 GM	11,616.00000	1,788.86	12,000.00000	1,848.00	870.00000	133.98
0090 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.034 GM	11,616.00000	394.94	11,000.00000	374.00	12,000.00000	408.00
0095 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,398.000 LF	1.50000	8,097.00	4.00000	21,592.00	5.00000	26,990.00
0100 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		148.400 AC	0.01000	1.48	60.00000	8,904.00	120.00000	17,808.00
0105 0107 2 MOWING		120.680 AC	0.01000	1.21	45.00000	5,430.60	120.00000	14,481.60
0110 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0120 0108 3 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- GROUNDWATER MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0125 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44263125201		(5.540) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	107,000.00000	107,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0130 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44263135201		(0.320) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0135 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		107.000 SY	65.00000	6,955.00	16.00000	1,712.00	50.00000	5,350.00
0140 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.700 CY	120.00000	2,484.00	73.00000	1,511.10	180.00000	3,726.00
0145 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		13.000 CY	120.00000	1,560.00	65.00000	845.00	300.00000	3,900.00
0150 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.300 TN	350.00000	455.00	500.00000	650.00	1,300.00000	1,690.00
0155 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		0.800 CY	1,000.00000	800.00	2,000.00000	1,600.00	6,000.00000	4,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0160 0400 2 8 CONCRETE CLASS II, BULKHEAD		83.500 CY	800.00000	66,800.00	2,110.00000	176,185.00	1,500.00000	125,250.00
0165 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		6,073.000 LB	1.15000	6,983.95	2.00000	12,146.00	5.00000	30,365.00
0170 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0175 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00
0180 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		40.000 LF	120.00000	4,800.00	115.00000	4,600.00	260.00000	10,400.00
0185 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		13.000 LF	240.00000	3,120.00	375.00000	4,875.00	550.00000	7,150.00
0190 0430611325 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:2 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	3,800.00000	3,800.00	525.00000	525.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
0195 0440 1 50 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE V		7,269.000 LF	28.00000	203,532.00	97.00000	705,093.00	150.00000	1,090,350.00
0200 0440 73 3 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 8"		212.000 LF	80.00000	16,960.00	90.00000	19,080.00	185.00000	39,220.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0205 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		22,580.000 SF	48.40000	1,092,872.00	69.00000	1,558,020.00	55.00000	1,241,900.00
0210 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	192.00000	1,920.00	225.00000	2,250.00
0215 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		38.000 TN	200.00000	7,600.00	115.00000	4,370.00	145.00000	5,510.00
0220 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		38.000 LF	27.00000	1,026.00	65.00000	2,470.00	22.00000	836.00
0225 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		28,448.000 SY	2.80000	79,654.40	9.00000	256,032.00	4.00000	113,792.00
0230 0571 1 12 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2		160.000 SY	15.00000	2,400.00	13.00000	2,080.00	28.00000	4,480.00
0235 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		208.000 EA	5.00000	1,040.00	6.00000	1,248.00	6.00000	1,248.00
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44263135201		(1.000) LS	2,110.00000	2,110.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,450.00000	2,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	173.000	7.75000	1,340.75	8.00000	1,384.00	9.00000	1,557.00
0250 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.044	12,500.00000	550.00	13,000.00000	572.00	13,000.00000	572.00
0255 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.075	18,480.00000	1,386.00	20,000.00000	1,500.00	20,000.00000	1,500.00
0260 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44263125201	LS	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0265 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44263125201	LS	(1.000)	42,703.70000	42,703.70	42,703.70000	42,703.70	42,703.70000	42,703.70
0270 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44263135201	LS	(1.000)	7,296.30000	7,296.30	7,296.30000	7,296.30	7,296.30000	7,296.30
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$2,245,848.79</b>		<b>\$3,977,399.25</b>		<b>\$4,333,909.38</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0275 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	559.000	7.10000	3,968.90	10.00000	5,590.00	9.00000	5,031.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0280 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		2,515.000 LF	18.60000	46,779.00	22.00000	55,330.00	21.50000	54,072.50
0285 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		5.000 LF	23.50000	117.50	30.00000	150.00	27.00000	135.00
0290 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		13.000 EA	1,224.00000	15,912.00	1,600.00000	20,800.00	1,400.00000	18,200.00
0295 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		3,184.000 LF	0.85000	2,706.40	1.50000	4,776.00	1.00000	3,184.00
0300 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		14,361.000 LF	1.55000	22,259.55	2.00000	28,722.00	1.80000	25,849.80
0305 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		1,080.000 LF	3.10000	3,348.00	4.00000	4,320.00	3.60000	3,888.00
0310 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		3,885.000 LF	3.45000	13,403.25	4.50000	17,482.50	4.00000	15,540.00
0315 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		112.000 LF	3.70000	414.40	5.00000	560.00	4.30000	481.60
0320 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		22,622.000 LF	0.65000	14,704.30	1.50000	33,933.00	0.80000	18,097.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION		(2) PEPPER CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(3) D.A.B. CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0325 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		12.000 EA	6,891.00000	82,692.00	7,800.00000	93,600.00	8,000.00000	96,000.00
0330 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		12.000 EA	854.00000	10,248.00	1,050.00000	12,600.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0335 0715 7 31 LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	3,547.70000	3,547.70	4,200.00000	4,200.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
0340 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		12.000 EA	5,873.00000	70,476.00	700.00000	8,400.00	700.00000	8,400.00
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$290,577.00</b>		<b>\$290,463.50</b>		<b>\$264,979.50</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,536,425.79</b>		<b>\$4,267,862.75</b>		<b>4,598,888.88</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44263125201		(1.000) LS	836,000.00000	836,000.00				
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44263135201		(1.000) LS	154,000.00000	154,000.00				
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44263125201		(280.000) DA (LS)	480,000.00000	480,000.00				
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44263135201		(280.000) DA (LS)	85,000.00000	85,000.00				
0025 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44263135201		(1.000) LS	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,871.000 ED	0.40000	1,548.40				
0035 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		228.000 LF	50.00000	11,400.00				
0040 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		902.000 LF	45.00000	40,590.00				
0045 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		373.000 LF	33.00000	12,309.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08200310 March 10, 2020		Call Order: 007		Contract: E8S09			
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0050	0102 71 26	3,357.000	9.50000	31,891.50					
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING	LF							
0055	0102 74 1	7,245.000	0.20000	1,449.00					
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED							
0060	0102 76	75.000	8.50000	637.50					
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED							
0065	0102 89 1	3.000	1,550.00000	4,650.00					
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION	LO							
0070	0102 99	112.000	19.00000	2,128.00					
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED							
0075	0102150 1	150.000	8.00000	1,200.00					
	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED							
0080	0102150 2	150.000	8.00000	1,200.00					
	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED							
0085	0102913 21	0.154	23,800.00000	3,665.20					
	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"	GM							
0090	0102913 31	0.034	23,800.00000	809.20					
	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,398.000 LF	6.50000	35,087.00				
0100 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		148.400 AC	23.00000	3,413.20				
0105 0107 2 MOWING		120.680 AC	110.00000	13,274.80				
0110 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
0120 0108 3 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- GROUNDWATER MONITORING 44263125201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
0125 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44263125201		(5.540) AC (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0130 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44263135201		(0.320) AC (LS)	8,500.00000	8,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		107.000 SY	22.00000	2,354.00				
0140 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.700 CY	60.00000	1,242.00				
0145 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		13.000 CY	70.00000	910.00				
0150 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.300 TN	1,900.00000	2,470.00				
0155 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		0.800 CY	3,800.00000	3,040.00				
0160 0400 2 8 CONCRETE CLASS II, BULKHEAD		83.500 CY	1,400.00000	116,900.00				
0165 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		6,073.000 LB	1.70000	10,324.10				
0170 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'		1.000 EA	5,900.00000	5,900.00				
0175 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	9,250.00000	9,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0180 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		40.000 LF	187.00000	7,480.00					
0185 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		13.000 LF	160.00000	2,080.00					
0190 0430611325 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:2 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00					
0195 0440 1 50 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE V		7,269.000 LF	197.00000	1,431,993.00					
0200 0440 73 3 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 8"		212.000 LF	75.00000	15,900.00					
0205 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		22,580.000 SF	68.00000	1,535,440.00					
0210 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	64.00000	640.00					
0215 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		38.000 TN	260.00000	9,880.00					
0220 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		38.000 LF	80.00000	3,040.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0225 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		28,448.000 SY	6.50000	184,912.00				
0230 0571 1 12 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2		160.000 SY	15.00000	2,400.00				
0235 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		208.000 EA	10.00000	2,080.00				
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44263135201		(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		173.000 LF	14.00000	2,422.00				
0250 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.044 GM	23,000.00000	1,012.00				
0255 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.075 GM	34,000.00000	2,550.00				
0260 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44263125201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0265 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44263125201		(1.000) LS	42,703.70000	42,703.70				
0270 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44263135201		(1.000) LS	7,296.30000	7,296.30				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,632,171.90</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0275 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		559.000 LF	12.00000	6,708.00				
0280 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		2,515.000 LF	23.00000	57,845.00				
0285 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		5.000 LF	63.00000	315.00				
0290 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		13.000 EA	650.00000	8,450.00				
0295 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		3,184.000 LF	1.00000	3,184.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08200310 March 10, 2020		Call Order: 007		Contract: E8S09			
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>									
0300 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		14,361.000 LF	1.25000	17,951.25					
0305 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		1,080.000 LF	3.00000	3,240.00					
0310 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		3,885.000 LF	3.50000	13,597.50					
0315 0715 1 15 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO.1/0 - 3/0 (0 to 000)		112.000 LF	8.50000	952.00					
0320 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		22,622.000 LF	0.80000	18,097.60					
0325 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		12.000 EA	9,200.00000	110,400.00					
0330 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		12.000 EA	750.00000	9,000.00					
0335 0715 7 31 LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200310 March 10, 2020

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8S09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NELSON, DAVID, CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Lighting</b>								
0340 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		12.000 EA	800.00000	9,600.00				
<b>0002 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$262,340.35</b>				

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$5,894,512.25**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08200310    March 10, 2020    **Call Order:** 007    **Contract:** E8S09

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*